¢ Department LT ®
E'nvmnmemal Protection

R , Twin Towers Office Building
" Jeb Bush . - 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4565 David B. Struhs
. Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 REC Secretary
May 9, 2003 EI\/ED
MAY 1 4 2003

DEPT oF EN
S v PROTECTIO
Mr. Marcus Quilty - WEST PALM BEAG ch N
Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.

9675 Range Line Road

* Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987

RE GMS. 5056PO1887 Florida Tire Recyclmg, Inc
Dear Mr. Quilty:

I reviéwed the documentation submitted to demonstfate financial assurance for the above
referenced facility and find it is in order. First Peoples Bank letter of credit amendment number 2,

‘dated May 1, 2003, increasing the credit amount of letter of credit number 2001-150 to $72,000,
- adequately covers the Department approved closing cost estimate of $69,962.24. -Therefore, the

Florida Tire Recycling, Inc. facility is in compliance with the financial assurance requirements of .
40 CFR Part 264, Subpart H, as adopted by reference in Rule 62-711. 500(3), Florida
Administrative Code, at this time.
If you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 245-8743.
Sincerely, 7
et
Tor'J.M. Bejnar

Environmental Specialist
Solid Waste Section"

™8

cc: Fred Wick; DEP/TLH
Joe Lurix, DEP/WPB

"EXHIBIT B VisitourWeb Site: HTTPU//WWW.DEP.STATE.FL.US/WASTE/CATEGORIES/SWFR

211

Vil rivg § e Spraent?
ANLUNLERTL LELE T T

Printed on recycled paper.



